GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3965
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2023)

LAND ACQUIRED BY MINISTRY IN ODISHA

3965 SHRI NIRANJAN BISHI:

(@)

(b)
(©)
(d)

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

whether the Ministry has obtained certain piece/parcel of land in the year 2022 from the State Government of Odisha for setting up an office/organisation/body under its administrative control;

if so, the details thereof and the terms and conditions on which the piece/parcel of land was received from the State Government of Odisha;

whether the Ministry has utilised the said piece/parcel of land for the purpose for which it was sought; and

if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(a):

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

No Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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